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In the Matter of Questar Gas Company's 
Request for Agency Action to Review the 
Carrying Charges Applied to Various 
Questar Gas Company Account Balances 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 17-057-T01 

 
NOTICE OF FILING, COMMENT 

PERIOD AND DOCKET 
NUMBERING CLARIFICATION 

 
 

ISSUED: January 31, 2017 
 

NOTICE OF FILING, COMMENT PERIOD AND DOCKET NUMBERING 
CLARIFICATION 

 On January 26, 2017, Questar Gas Company ("Questar") filed a Proposed Tariff Change 

("Tariff Filing") relating to the carrying charge applied to certain account balances. In the Tariff 

Filing's caption, Questar provided "Docket No. 17-057-T02." Because the Tariff Filing is 

Questar's first proposed tariff change in 2017 and because it is consistent with Public Service 

Commission ("PSC") rules and practice, the PSC has assigned the Tariff Filing Docket No. 17-

057-T01. Questar and any other party filing comments or other documents in this docket are 

directed to refer to Docket No. 17-057-T01 in the caption. 

 Any interested party may submit comments regarding Questar's Tariff Filing on or before 

Wednesday, February 15, 2017, and may submit reply comments no later than Wednesday, 

February 22, 2017. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 31, 2017.  

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#291455 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on January 31, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com)  
Barrie McKay (barrie.mckay@questar.com) 
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)  
Steven Snarr (ssnarr@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111          
  
       _________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 

mailto:jenniffer.clark@questar.com
mailto:barrie.mckay@questar.com
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:ssnarr@utah.gov
mailto:rmoore@utah.gov
mailto:etedder@utah.gov

